08-24-1998

Patent
Attorney Docket No. WHB-30348

o th. 100798870	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy the		
. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies.)		
Blok, Lana M., Wenzler, Larry E. Wright, Gene A.	Name: Tricor Direct, Inc.		
Wight, delie A.	Internal Address:		
dditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Street Address: 20 Thompson Road		
. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Branford, State: CT ZIP: 06405		
xecution Date: August 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes		
_			
pplication is and the application is being sent nd is identified as Attorney Docket No.	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent nd is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execution date of the		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent nd is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,337	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent nd is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,337	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent nd is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,337 Additional numbers TS Name of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent and is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,337 Additional numbers 15 Name of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent nd is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,337 Additional numbers PS Name: Additional numbers document should be mailed: Name: Robert S. Lelkes	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 k S.C. Enclosed		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent and is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,337 Additional numbers Street Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudenset Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 k S.C. Enclosed		
If this document is being filed together with pplication is and the application is being sent and is identified as Attorney Docket No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/102,337 Additional numbers Street Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudenset Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	a new application, the execution date of the via Express Mail having Express Mail Label B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 k S.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number:		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Robert S. Lelkos Signature

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT

REEL: 9391 FRAME: 0174

Total number of pages including cover sheet: Five(5)

Robert S. Lelkes Name of Person Signing

02 FC:581

Practitioner's Docket No. WHB-30308

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [X] PCT Application By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present-Owner By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address

Lana M. Blok

9355 North Thrush Lane Bayside, Wisconsin 53217

Nationality U.S.A.

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Larry E. Wenzler

2710 East Sharon Drive Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154

Nationality U.S.A.

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Gene A. Wright

N33 W23855 Fieldside Road Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072

Nationality U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention--U.S. and Foreign Rights. Application of Patent, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: July 21, 1998 0423276.01 1

Express Mail Label No.EM422042811US

ASSIGNEE:					
Inventor(s) or person(s) or Tricor Direct,		o own the invention	Address 20 Thompson Road Branford, CT 06405		
and the succes		ssigns and legal represowing)	sentatives of the ASSI	GNEE	
[X]	the entire right, title and interest				
[]	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
[X]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
MARKABLE	E REPO		SIVE SHEET DISPE	NSING ROLL FOR USE IN	
and which is	found in	n (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)			
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application	on executed on even d	ate herewith	
(b)	[X]	U.S. patent application	on executed on June 22	2, 1998	
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional appliabove-entitled invention		ove inventor(s) for the	
	[]	Express mail label no).:		
		Mailed:			
[X]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.				
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no.	09/102337 filed on <u>Ju</u>	une 22, 1998	
(e)	[]	International applicat	ion no.	PCT/ filed on	
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no.	issued		

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention-U.S. and Foreign Rights. Application of Patert, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: July 21, 1998 0423276.01 $$2\,$

Express Mail Label No EM422042811US

[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.				
(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
(g) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority				
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1998.				
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above				
Date: Chagas + 6, 1998 Signature of Inventor Lana M. Blok				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this				
Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 2/25/01				

Date: 8/6/98	James E. Wenzler Signature of Inventor Larry E. Wenzler
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of august, 1998.	Signafure of Inve nto r Larry E. Wenzler
Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 2/25/61	
Date: 8-7-98	Signature of Inventor Gene A. Wright
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 2/25/01	

RECORDED: 08/13/1998